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INSTRUCTIONS PERTAINING TO RISK OF

FIRE OR INJURY TO PERSONS IMPORTANT SAFETY
INFORMATION

WARNING - When using this product,

basic precautions

should always be followed, including the following:

a) Read all the instructions before using the product

b) Close supervision is necessary when the product is used
near children

c) Do not put fingers or hands into the product

d) Do not expose power bank to rain or snow

e) Do not use a power supply or charger not included with this
product

f) Do not use the power bank in excess of its output rating

g) Do not use the power bank if it is damaged or modified

h) Do not disassemble the power bank

i) Do not expose a power pack to fire or excessive temperature
(above 100 C)

j) Have servicing performed only be a qualified repair person
with identical parts

k) Switch off the power bank when not in use.

Operation temperature, 40 oC. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
CAUTION: Risk of Fire and Burns. Do Not Open, Crush, Heat
Above 40 degree C or Incinerate. Follow Manufacturer’s
Instructions.

Power-On/0ff (1)
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INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES AU RISQUE D’'INCENDIE OU DE
BLESSURE CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES
AVERTISSEMENT - Lors de I'utilisation de ce produit, veuillez
respecter les consignes de sécurité élémentaires, notamment :
a) Lire toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser le produit

b) Surveiller attentivement lorsque le produit est utilisé a
proximité d’un enfant

c) Ne pas mettre les doigts ou les mains a I'intérieur du produit
d) Ne pas exposer le chargeur power bank & la pluie ou a la
neige

e) Ne pas utiliser d’alimentation électrique ou de chargeur non
livré avec ce produit

f) Ne pas dépasser la tension de sortie du chargeur power bank
lors de I'utilisation

9) Ne pas utiliser le chargeur power bank s’il est endommagé ou
altéré

h) Ne pas démonter le chargeur power bank

i) Ne pas exposer un bloc d’alimentation au feu ou a une
température excessive (supérieure a 100 °C)

j) Faire réparer le produit uniquement par un réparateur qualifié
avec des piéces identiques

k) Eteindre le chargeur power bank lorsqu'il n’est pas utilisé.
ATTENTION: Risque d’incendie et de brilures. Ne pas ouvrir,
écraser, chauffer a plus de 40 degrés C ou incinérer. Suivez les
instructions du fabricant.

Power - On / Off

Allumé / éteint

Encendido / Apagado
Accensione / Spegnimento

Ligar / Desligar

Ein / Aus /ﬁ Verificar o Nivel de Energia Carregar a Bateria
Aan / Uit _ = G ::: _ Ladezustand tiberpriifen Aufladen des Akkus
T?”d / ?‘“k FO'V Strem & H Controleer stroomniveau Laden van de accuset
Virta Paélle / Pois 1x Kontroller stremniveau Opladning af batteripakken
:Z: z ; : Tarkista akunkesto Akkuyksikon lataus

Sjekk batterinivaet Lader batteripakken
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INSTRUCCIONES CORRESPONDIENTES AL RIESGO DE
INCENDIO O LESIONES PERSONALES INFORMACION
IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD

ADVERTENCIA: Cuando utilice este producto, siempre se
deben observar las precauciones basicas, incluidas las
siguientes:

a) Leatodas las instrucciones antes de usar el producto

b) Se requiere supervision estricta cuando se utiliza el producto
cerca de nifios

¢) No ponga los dedos o las manos en el producto

d) No exponga el banco de energia a la lluvia o la nieve

e) No utilice una fuente de alimentacion o un cargador que no
estén incluidos con este producto

f) No utilice el banco de energia por encima de la potencia
nominal de salida

g) No utilice el banco de energia si esta dafiado o modificado
h) No desarme el banco de energia

i) No exponga una bateria al fuego o a una temperatura
excesiva (por encima de los 100° C)

j) Solamente una persona calificada debe realizar el
mantenimiento, usando piezas idénticas

K) Apague el banco de energia cuando no lo esté utilizando.

Check Power Level D

Check Power Level

Vérifier le niveau de charge

Revisar el nivel de bateria
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ISTRUZIONI RELATIVE AL RISCHIO DI INCENDIO O LESIONI
ALLE PERSONE INFORMAZIONI DI SICUREZZA IMPORTANTI
AVVERTENZA - Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, &
necessario seguire sempre le precauzioni di base, tra cui quanto
segue:

a) Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto

b) Una stretta supervisione & necessaria quando il prodotto
viene utilizzato vicino ai bambini

c) Non mettere le dita o le mani all'interno del prodotto

d) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve

e) Non utilizzare un alimentatore o un caricabatterie non in
dotazione con questo prodotto

) Non utilizzare il power bank in eccesso rispetto alla sua
potenza nominale

g) Non utilizzare il power bank se & danneggiato o modificato
h) Non smontare il power bank

i) Non esporre un alimentatore al fuoco o a temperature
eccessive (superiori a 100 °C)

j) Lamanutenzione deve essere eseguita solo da personale di
riparazione qualificato con parti identiche

k) Spegnere il power bank quando non & in uso.

Controllare il livello di carica

Kontrollera batterinivan
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INSTRUGOES RELATIVAS AO RISCO DE INCENDIO

OU FERIMENTOS EM PESSOAS INFORMAGOES DE
SEGURANGCA IMPORTANTES

AVISO - Ao utilizar este produto, devem sempre ser tomadas
precaugdes basicas, tais como:

a) Ler todas as instrugdes antes de utilizar o produto

b) Garantir uma superviséo atenta quando o produto for
utilizado perto de criangas

c) Nao colocar os dedos ou as maos dentro do produto

d) N&o expor o power bank a chuva ou & neve

e) Nao utilizar uma fonte de alimentagao ou um carregador ndo
incluido neste produto

f) Nao utilizar o power bank excedendo a sua poténcia nominal
de saida

g) Nao utilizar o power bank se estiver danificado ou
modificado

h) Nao desmontar o power bank

i) Né&o expor o power bank ao fogo ou a temperaturas
elevadas (acima de 100 °C)

j) Solicitar a manutencéo apenas a uma pessoa qualificada em
reparag@o e com pegas idénticas

k) Desligar o power bank quando nZo estiver a ser utilizado.

Charging the Battery pack %

Cargar la bateria
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HINWEISE ZUR BRAND- UND VERLETZUNGSGEFAHR
WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

WARNUNG - Bei der Benutzung dieses Produktes sollten stets
grundsatzliche Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, u. a. die folgenden,
eingehalten werden:

a) Vor der Benutzung des Produktes die Gebrauchsanleitung
vollstandig durchlesen

b) Bei Gebrauch des Produktes in der Nahe von Kindern eine
genaue Uberwachung sicherstellen

c) Finger und Hande nicht in das Produkt einfiihren

d) Ladegerat weder Regen noch Schnee aussetzen

e) Nur die mit diesem Produkt mitgelieferte Stromquelle bzw.
Ladevorrichtung benutzen

f) Ladegerat nicht mit ibermaBiger Ausgangsleistung benutzen
g) Ladegerat nicht im beschadigten oder modifizierten Zustand
benutzen

h) Ladegerét nicht auseinandernehmen

i) Ladegerat weder Feuer noch Ubertemperaturen aussetzen
(ilber 100 °C)

j) Reparaturen nur von einer Fachkraft mit identischen Teilen
ausfiihren lassen

K) Ladegerat im Ruhezustand abschalten.

Charging the Battery Pack
Charger la batterie

Caricamento del gruppo batteria

Kontrollera batterinivan
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INSTRUKTIONER VEDR@RENDE RISIKO FOR BRAND ELLER
PERSONSKADE VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSOPLYSNINGER
ADVARSEL - Ved brug af dette produkt skal grundleeggende
forholdsregler altid folges, herunder folgende:

a) Lees alle instruktioner, inden produktet tages i brug

b) Ngje tilsyn er nedvendigt, nér produktet tages i brug i
naerheden af born

c) Anbring ikke fingre eller haender i produktet

d) Udszet ikke powerbank for regn eller sne

e) Brug ikke en stremforsyning eller oplader, der ikke folger
med dette produkt

f) Brug ikke powerbanken ud over dens effektklassificering
g) Brug ikke powerbanken, hvis den er beskadiget eller er
blevet modificeret

h) Afmonter ikke powerbanken

i) Udseet ikke en stromfordelingsenhed for brand eller
overdreven temperatur (over 100 °C)

j) Fa kun servicering udfert af en kvalificeret reparater med
identiske dele

k) Sluk for powerbanken, nar den ikke er i brug.

Laitteen lataus
Lader enheten din
Laddar din enhet
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TULIPALON TAI HENKILOVAHINGON VAARAA KOSKEVAT
OHJEET TARKEITA TURVALLISUUSTIETOJA

VAROITUS - Tata tuotetta kaytettaessa tulee aina noudattaa
perusvarotoimenpiteita, mukaan lukien seuraavia:

a) Kaikki ohjeet tulee lukea ennen kayttoa.

b) Lasten laheisyydessa tapahtuvan kayton tulee olla tarkasti
valvottua.

c) Sormia tai kdsia ei saa laittaa tuotteen sisaan.

d) Virtapankkia ei saa altistaa vesi- tai lumisateelle.

€) Ainoastaan taman tuotteen mukana toimitettua virtaldhdetta
tai laturia saa kayttaa.

f) Virtapankkia saa kayttaa korkeintaan sen nimellistehon
puitteissa.

g) Virtapankkia ei saa kayttaa, jos se on vaurioitunut tai sitd on
muokattu.

h) Virtapankkia ei saa purkaa.

i) Virtapankkia ei saa altistaa tulelle tai liian korkeille
lampétiloille (yli 100 °C).

j) Ainoastaan pateva korjaaja saa suorittaa korjauksia
samanlaisia osia kéyttden.

K) Virtapankki tulee sammuttaa, kun sita ei kayteta.

Charging Your Device
Charger votre appareil
Cargar tu dispositivo
Caricamento del dispositivo
Carregar o seu Dispositivo
Aufladen Ihres Geréts
Opladen van uw apparaat
Opladning af din enhed
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The FCC Compliance Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. This equipment has
been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of

the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference

in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy

and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to

radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which

can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is

connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The user is cautioned that any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

The IC Compliance Statement
This device complies with Industry Canada’s licence-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause interference; and
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.
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INSTRUCTIES MET BETREKKING TOT RISICO OP

BRAND OF LETSEL AAN PERSONEN BELANGRIJKE
VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE

WAARSCHUWING - Bij gebruik van dit product moeten altijd de
basisvoorzorgsmaatregelen worden gevolgd, waaronder de
volgende:

a) Lees alle instructies voordat u het product gebruikt

b) Nauwlettend toezicht is vereist wanneer het product in de
buurt van kinderen wordt gebruikt

c) Steek geen vingers of handen in het product

d) Stel de accu niet bloot aan regen of sneeuw

e) Gebruik geen voedingskabel of oplader die niet bij dit
product is geleverd

) Gebruik niet meer vermogen dan de accu aankan

g) Gebruik de accu niet als deze beschadigd of gewijzigd is
h) Demonteer de accu niet

i) Stel een stroomconvertor niet bloot aan vuur of extreme
temperaturen (boven 100 °C)

j) Laat onderhoud alleen uitvoeren door een gekwalificeerde
reparateur met identieke onderdelen

k) Schakel de accu uit wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.

NO

INSTRUKSJONER VEDR@RENDE RISIKO FOR BRANN ELLER
SKADE PA PERSONER VIKTIG SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON
ADVARSEL - Nar du bruker dette produktet skal alltid
grunnleggende forholdsregler folges, inkludert folgende:

a) Les alle instruksjonene for du bruker produktet

b) Inngéende tilsyn er nedvendig nar produktet brukes i
naerheten av barn

c) Ikke putt fingrene eller hendene inn i produktet

d) Ikke utsett batteribanken for regn eller sno

e) Ikke bruk en stremforsyning eller lader som ikke felger med
dette produktet

f) Ikke bruk batteribanken ut over den oppgitte nominelle
effekten

g) Ikke bruk batteribanken dersom den er skadet eller
modifisert

h) Ikke demonter batteribanken

i) Ikke utsett batteribanken for ild eller overdreven temperatur
(over 100 °C)

j) Vedlikehold skal kun gjeres av en kvalifisert reparator med
identiske deler

k) Sla av batteribanken nér den ikke er i bruk.

sV

INSTRUKTIONER GALLANDE BRANDRISK OCH
PERSONSKADOR VIKTIG SAKERHETSINFORMATION
VARNING - Vid anvandande av denna produkt bér foljande
grundiiggande forsiktighetsétgérder alltid iakttas:

a) Las alla instruktioner innan du anvander produkten

b) Noggrann uppsikt krévs nar produkten anvands nara barn
c) Stoppa inte in fingrar eller hander i produkten

d) Utsétt inte powerbanken for regn eller sné

e) Anvand inte en annan stromkalla eller laddare an den som
medfélier produkten

f) Anvand inte powerbanken for tillampning som 6verskrider
dess uteffekt

g) Anvénd inte powerbanken om den skadats eller modifierats
h) Plocka inte isar powerbanken

i) Utsatt inte en natdel for eld eller for héga temperaturer (mer
an 100 °C)

j) Service far endast utféras av kvalificerad reparatér med
identiska delar

k) Stang av powerbanken nar den inte anvands.

IC Statment

Le présent appareil est conforme auz CNR d’Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exemps
de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de
brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouliiage radioélectrique subi, méme si le
brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

La operacion de este equipo esta sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) es posible que este
equipo o dispositivo no cause interferencia perjudicial y (2) este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar
cualquier interferencia, incluyendo la que pueda causar su operacion no deseada.
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WNHCTPYKLIM B OTHOLLIEHNW PUCKA NMO>XXAPA

NN TPABMbI BAXKHBIE MHCTPYKLIN MO

TEXHUKE BE3OMNACHOCTN

NPEOYNPEXOEHWE — Bo Bpems 1cnonb30BaHns AaHHOrO
13[envs BCerfia cnefyet cobioaaT OCHOBHbIE Mepb!
MPEAOCTOPOXHOCTY, BKIIOYas CrieayIoLLve:

a) MMepef NCNONL30BaHNEM N3AENNS O3HAKOMBTECH CO BCEMU
VHCTPYKUMSIMU

b) Mpu ncnonb3oBaHuUM U3penus B6IM3n AeTen Heobxoaum
CTPOrvii KOHTPOSIb

c) He nomeluaiiTe B n3genve nasbLbl Unn pyku

d) He nopgepraiite BHELLHWIA aKKyMynsSTOp BO3AEACTBUIO
OIS M CHera

€) He ncnonb3yiite NCTOUHUK NUTAHWS UKW 3apsifHoe
YCTPOVICTBO, He BXOASLLME B KOMM/IEKT MOCTaBKU

f) He vcnonbayiiTe BHEWHWIN akKyMyNSTOP C NpeBbIlLEHEM
BbIXO[JHOrO HOMUHana

g) He ncnonbayiite NoBpexaeHHbIN 1M MoandULMPOBaHHBIA
BHELUHNIA aKKYMYSTOP

h) He pasbupatite BHeLLHWIA akKyMynsTOp

i) He nopsepraiTe BHELWHWUI akKyMyNsTOp BO3AENCTBUIO OrHS
VNN n36bITo4HbIX TemMnepaTyp (Bbiwe 100 °C)

j) O6cny>xxuvBaHve JOMKHO NPOBOAUTLCS TOMBKO
KBaNMMULMPOBAHHBIM CMIELVANICTOM C NPUMEHEHEM
VOEHTVYHbIX 3aMacHbIX YacTe

k) Korpa BHELIHUIN akKKyMynsiTOp He UCTONb3YeTCs,
BbIK/OYaiiTe ero.
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Americas

Skullcandy, Inc.

6301 N Landmark Dr.

Park City, UT 84098, U.S.A.
Skullcandy.com

Canada

Skullcandy Canada ULC
329 Railway St. Unit 205,
Vancouver, BC. V6A 1A4
Canada

Skullcandy.ca

Japan/B&
Skullcandy Japan&E&tt

Europe

Skullcandy Europe BV

Postbus 425

5500AK Veldhoven

Nederland

Skullcandy.eu

México

Skullcandy Mexico S de RL de CV
Aristoteles 218

Polanco IV Seccion, Miguel Hidalgo
11550, México City

México

Skullcandy.mx
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EN Skullcandy,@ ,and other marks are registered trademarks of Skullcandy, Inc.
Al rights reserved. FR Skullcandy, ® et les autres marques sont des marques
déposées de Skullcandy, Inc. Tous droits réservés. ES Skullcandy,®,y las demas
marcas son marcas registradas de Skullcandy,Inc. Todos los derechos reservados.

EN Contains Li-ion battery. Battery must be recycled or disposed of properly.
FR Contient batterie Li-ion. Batterie doit étre recyclée ou jetées correctement.
ES Contiene una bateria Li-ion. La bateria debe ser reciclada o desechada

adecuadamente.

Input / Entrée / Entrada USB-C 5V=== 2.4A Output / Sortie / Entrada USB-C
5V==2.4A, USB-A 5V== 2.4A Total Output / Puissance Totale / Salida Total
5V==2.4A 12W (MAX) Size / Dimension / Tamafo 103.5'64*22.15mm Weight

/ Poids / Peso 195g.

MODEL: S7TPFZ
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Skullcandy.com/patent-information

©2019 Skullcandy, Inc.
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EN Made in China.
FR Fabriqué en Chine.
ES Hecho en China.
ZH il
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Questions Visit: www.skullcandy.com

Si vous avez des questionsallez sur.
www.skullcandy.com

Si tienes dudas, visita: www.skullcandy.com
Domande Visitare il sito: www.skullcandy.com
Fazer perguntas: www.skullcandy.com
Fragen Besuch: www.skullcandy.com

Voor vragen bezoek: www.skullcandy.com
For spergsmal se: www.skullcandy.com
Vastauksia 6ytyy: www.skullcandy.com

For spersmal, besgk: www.skullcandy.com
Vid fragor, besok: www.skullcandy.com
Ecnn y Bac BO3HVIKHYT BOMPOChI, MOCETUTE:
www.skullcandy.com

mARBFEHE : www.skullcandy.com
BREIDHBHZEIETESETELELN:
www.skullcandy.com

A2 ¢ 2: www.skullcandy.com

www.skullcandy.com: a)gxm‘oygu@ewumsg
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